FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)	03-2	1-2001	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (3xp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			
To the Heneral Commissioner of Patents	1016	44103	₩ ₩
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sphinx Engineering S.A.	u Hauemans. 1	Name and address of receiving Name: Mr. Landolt Armin	party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited ☑ Corporation-State Switzerland ☐ Other	d Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: Gsteigstrasse City: Matten Individual(s) citizenship Sy	12, CH-3800 State: tzer zand
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	ge of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is ☐ (Designations must be a separate document of the designation of the designations must be a separate document of the designation of th	d States, a domestic ☑ Yes □ N ○
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 03/20/2001 610 km 00000180 1880532 03/20/2001 610 km 00000180 1880532 40.00 dp	(s):	B. Trademark Registra 1,880,532	ation Sio. (s)
1	ditional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	3 5
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mark I. Feldman, Esq. Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick &	Wolfe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago State: IL 2		18-2284	
	DO NOT Û	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. Mark I. Feldman	regoing informat	tion is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy
Mark I. Feldman Name of Person Signing	<i>y</i> · V ·	Signature	Date
Total number of	of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and	

REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0963

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Sphinx Engineering S.A. hereinafter **ASSIGNOR**, a corporation of Switzerland having a principal place of business at Chemin des Grandes-Vies 2, CH-2900 Porrentruy, Switzerland, is the owner of the trademark SPHINX (Stylized) and of Registration Number 1,880,532 dated February 28, 1995 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office registering said mark in the United States; and

Whereas LANDOLT Armin, hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**, residing respectively at Gsteigstrasse 12, CH-3800 Matten, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said **ASSIGNOR** all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration of said mark.

by SPHINX ENGINEERING S	i.A.		
J.C. Nummer			
	oréposé à l'Office de	s faillites,	Porrentruy
15 février 2001			
	Jean-Claude DESBOEUFS, p	Jean-Claude DESBOEUFS, préposé à l'Office de Title 15 février 2001	Jean-Claude DESBOEUFS, préposé à l'Office des faillites, Title 15 février 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0964

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name of Serial No	Applicant: ., if Any:	Mr. Landolt Armin 1,880,532	Docket No.	
Address	of Applicant:	Gsteigstrasse 12, CH-	I-3800, Matten, Switzerland	
Tradema	rk: SPH	INX and Design		
	т	THE ASSISTANT C	COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS	
	process in proce		nates the following as Domestic Representative upon who above-identified trademark may be served: Mark I. Feldman, Esq. Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe P.O. Box 64807	m
Dated:	19 février 2001		Chicago, IL. 60664-0807 By: Landolt Armin	

Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail

I certify that this document and fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number

RECORDED: 03/01/2001

Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail

I certify that this document and fee is being deposited on with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.
Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence
Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

TRADEMARK REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0965